PERFORMANCE WITH
SAFETY
Switch-Disconnector-Fuse
Switch-Disconnector
Contents
Standards & Approvals 1
All about switches 2
FN Family 6

Lauritz Knudsen 12
Frame Size I
Type Designation Unit FN 32 FN 63 FN 100
Reference standards -
Neutral in TPN SDF - Switchable Switchable Isolable
415 415 415
8 8 8
Rated frequency
Service temperature
Pollution degree - 3 3 3
32 63
32 63
32 63
Rated operational current, le for AC 23A 32 63
256
12 23 36
Operating torque 4 4 4
Unit -A 18
Terminations
mm2 35 35 95
mm2 35 35
Terminal screw mm
DC Rating for DC 22B
32 63
32 63
AC Rating for 690 V AC Operational Voltage
Rated operational current, le for AC-22B 32 63 63
Suitable L&T fuse
 D
IN
    Rated fused short circuit current
    Rating
BS
    Rated fused short circuit current
    Rating
Lauritz Knudsen 13
II III
FN 125 FN 315
Isolable Isolable Isolable Isolable Isolable Isolable Isolable Isolable
415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
125 315
125 315
125 315
125 315
45 58 72 113 144 226 288
12 12 25 25 25 25
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
95 95
125 125 315
125 125 315
125 315
Lauritz Knudsen 14
De-rating at different altitudes for SD/SDFs & COS
Altitude Height
Rated operational voltage Ue 415 374 332 291 249
Rated operational current Ie Ie
Conventional enclosed thermal current Ithe Ithe
Impulse withstand voltage Uimp 8
Impulse withstand voltage Uimp 12
Rated insulation voltage Ui 621 522 483 414
Rated insulation voltage Ui
Altitude derating chart for
FN & COS
Lauritz Knudsen 15
Type A : Supplied as standard with all Switches

TPN SDF with bolted type fuses -
TPN SDF in spacious SS enclosure
FN S-D-F Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Lauritz Knudsen 17
Description FN 32 / 63 FN 100/125/160 FN 200 FN 250 FN 315 FN 400 FN 630 FN 800
Terminal Shroud Kit SK91328OOOO SK91335OOOO SK91346OOOO SK91347OOOO
SK91258OOOO SK91329OOOO
SK91257OOOO SK91258OOOO SK91258OOOO SK91259OOOO SK91259OOOO
SK91277OOOO SK91278OOOO SK91278OOOO SK91279OOOO SK91279OOOO
SK91337OOOO Not Available
Fuse Puller SK91185OOOO SK91279OOOO
Not Available
-
Terminal Shroud
Castell interlock